

1	Sponsor: Student Body President Owens				
	Resolution establishing the "STATE your idea" campaign				
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois Sta University;				
	WHEREAS, increasing student involvement and constituent contact are goals of the 2011-2012 Studen Government Association administration;				
i	WHEREAS, encouraging student participation in the governing process by asking for the submission o ideas, events, reforms, and proposals from general students is a positive way to give constituents a direct voice in Student Government;				
	WHEREAS, the goal of such an initiative would be to allow students to submit ideas and if chosen, Student Government leaders will meet with the appropriate administrators and use Student Governmen resources to help put the student's idea into action;				
	WHEREAS, a wide range of ideas, reforms, and proposals are welcome from all students to ensure constituents' have a voice to make the changes they want to see at Illinois State;				
,	WHEREAS, this initiative shall be a campus wide campaign called "STATE your idea;"				
	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes th "STATE your idea" campaign;				
ł	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all ideas submitted will be read and receive follow up from an appropriate Student Government member, who will be willing meet with the student in person to discust the idea in detail;				
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, at least one student-offered idea will be discussed at executive committee;				
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a comment drop box be installed in a high traffic area for the purpose of soliciting proposals and ideas for "STATE your idea;"				
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Information Technology to create an online submission form for "STATE your idea;"				
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Public Relations to publicize the campaign to the student body.				
_	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 22 day of July, 2011.				
	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:				
-	Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly ADVOCACY UNITY				



52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		
	Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:	<u>13</u> Y <u>0</u> A <u>0</u> N